## Unofficial Copy SB0008/473525/1

BY: Senator Munson

### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 8, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 4 down through "fee;" in line 8; in line 9, strike "defining a certain term;"; and in line 10, after "certificates" insert "and gift cards".

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0008/457079/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>is subject to</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>postsale</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>may</u>"; in line 6, strike "<u>a</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>certificate</u>" insert "<u>or gift card</u>"; in lines 7 and 8, in each instance, before "<u>gift</u>" insert "<u>gift certificate or</u>"; in line 8, after "<u>manner</u>;" insert "<u>requiring a seller of a gift certificate or gift card to give the purchaser of the gift certificate or gift card a written statement of certain disclosures under certain circumstances;"; and in line 9, after the second "<u>certain</u>" insert "<u>gift certificates or</u>".</u>

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 20 down through "INCLUDE" in line 25 and substitute "THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO".

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments, strike in their entirety Amendment Nos. 3 and 4.

On page 2 of the bill, in lines 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, strike "(I)", "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively; in line 5, strike "A CONSUMER" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL"; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 17, inclusive.

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 5, strike "(4)" and substitute "(B)"; in the same line, after "CERTIFICATE" insert "OR GIFT CARD"; strike

# SB0008/473525/1 Amendments to SB 8 Page 2 of 2

## Munson

in their entirety lines 4 and 5; in line 6, strike "(2)" and substitute "(C) (1) EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION,"; in lines 6, 8, 10, 12, and 21, in each instance, before "GIFT" insert "GIFT CERTIFICATE OR"; in line 20, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; and in the same line, strike "(2)" and substitute "(1)".

On page 4 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in lines 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, and 8 of Amendment No. 5, in each instance, before "GIFT" insert "GIFT CERTIFICATE OR"; in lines 2 and 10, strike "(4)" and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(D)", respectively; and in line 3, strike "(2)" and substitute "(1)".